
Date:2022.01.14Table 19-3-2 (2019)Individual Income Tax Average Amount Per Household of Amount of Various Incomes 20 Quantile
Declaration Statistical Table

Unit:Amount(Thousands of
New Taiwan dollars)

Taxpayer Unit
Total Income from Profit-

seeking

Income from
Professional
Practice

Income from Salaries
and Wages Interest Income Income from Lease

and Royalties
Income from Property

Transactions

Income from Prizes
and Awards Won by

Chance
Dividend Income

Amount of Various Incomes

Quantile

1st Quantile 319392 0.43 0.44 1.23 2.40 0.21 0.03 0.13 2.517.84

2nd Quantile 319392 4.37 2.27 27.56 8.63 1.40 0.36 0.24 10.7456.95

3rd Quantile 319392 6.41 3.23 63.63 10.62 2.51 0.53 0.30 14.28103.50

4th Quantile 319392 7.40 4.04 99.50 12.42 4.05 0.66 0.37 17.26148.39

5th Quantile 319392 7.97 4.85 134.78 13.59 5.16 0.73 0.46 19.57190.59

6th Quantile 319391 8.52 5.33 170.12 15.13 6.07 0.80 0.57 21.66232.07

7th Quantile 319391 9.21 5.95 205.77 17.03 7.02 0.83 0.65 23.76274.72

8th Quantile 319391 10.08 6.85 242.42 18.85 7.94 0.91 0.75 26.47319.39

9th Quantile 319391 10.83 7.45 280.44 21.61 9.11 0.99 0.83 29.54366.41

10th Quantile 319391 11.97 8.73 319.76 24.61 10.31 1.10 0.92 33.43417.19

11th Quantile 319391 13.23 9.95 364.31 26.92 11.91 1.21 0.98 37.89473.70

12th Quantile 319391 14.94 11.64 412.72 30.51 13.75 1.40 1.09 44.28538.68

13th Quantile 319391 16.44 13.72 469.48 35.31 15.79 1.60 1.23 52.27615.35

14th Quantile 319391 18.73 16.63 533.82 43.17 18.58 1.83 1.38 62.28707.35

15th Quantile 319391 21.52 20.34 620.81 45.82 22.00 2.29 1.54 75.62822.71

16th Quantile 319391 23.32 23.73 741.53 46.60 25.07 2.57 1.68 89.64969.15

17th Quantile 319391 26.95 30.07 881.32 53.59 31.03 3.23 2.01 110.991157.85

18th Quantile 319391 32.97 42.04 1080.66 64.66 41.07 4.31 2.61 150.911444.25

19th Quantile 319391 37.84 62.06 1457.78 78.55 54.65 5.98 3.31 214.021949.29

20th Quantile 319391 58.79 174.27 2763.36 145.79 140.28 18.92 4.78 1301.534777.67

Total 6387825 17.10 22.68 543.55 35.79 21.39 2.52 1.29 116.93778.65



Date:2022.01.14Table 19-3-2 (2019)Individual Income Tax Average Amount Per Household of Amount of Various Incomes 20 Quantile
Declaration Statistical Table

Unit:Amount(Thousands of
New Taiwan dollars)

Separation Pay Other Income Income Derived from
Written Articles

Declaration is
Greater than The
Data on Household

The Net Income Tax Payable Deduction

Amount of Various Incomes

Quantile

1st Quantile -0.010.00 0.46 0.01 0.00 0.00 376.24

2nd Quantile 0.240.01 1.06 0.07 0.00 0.00 438.67

3rd Quantile 0.480.01 1.39 0.09 0.00 0.00 476.54

4th Quantile 0.710.02 1.86 0.10 0.00 0.00 495.25

5th Quantile 0.910.02 2.45 0.10 0.05 0.00 510.46

6th Quantile 0.870.02 2.87 0.12 9.57 0.48 534.00

7th Quantile 0.990.03 3.35 0.12 24.65 1.23 558.83

8th Quantile 1.120.04 3.82 0.12 37.45 1.87 581.62

9th Quantile 1.180.04 4.27 0.12 51.40 2.57 605.44

10th Quantile 1.320.06 4.83 0.15 69.41 3.47 630.43

11th Quantile 1.520.10 5.51 0.16 89.43 4.47 658.62

12th Quantile 1.760.13 6.33 0.14 113.46 5.67 688.77

13th Quantile 1.960.19 7.15 0.22 147.64 7.38 720.01

14th Quantile 2.250.26 8.22 0.20 186.79 9.34 757.89

15th Quantile 2.270.37 9.89 0.25 243.32 12.78 805.51

16th Quantile 3.040.62 11.12 0.25 327.45 18.43 856.43

17th Quantile 3.810.85 13.65 0.34 453.13 27.28 917.31

18th Quantile 5.351.58 17.64 0.47 675.29 44.31 986.57

19th Quantile 7.512.52 24.43 0.63 1103.90 87.13 1075.54

20th Quantile 33.1423.16 111.66 2.00 3109.49 533.94 1230.02

Total 3.521.50 12.10 0.28 332.12 38.02 695.21


